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Table F3.—Payments of Education Boards on account of Administration and Incidental
Expenses of Schools, 1922.

Table F4.—Office Staffs of Education Boards as at 31st December, 1922.

Education Board. Average
Attendance.

Administration.
Amountper

Total Payments. Headnf Average
Attendance.

Incidental Expenses of Schools.

Amount per
Total Payments. Head of Average

Attendance.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

55,465
10,011
15,137
14,101
24,286
6,554

33,065
20,271
11,062

£
10,663
2,914
3,661
3,134
5,708
1,816

6,335
4,670
2,577

s.
3-8
5-8
4-8
4-4
4-7
5-5
3-8
4-6
4-7

£
27,462
5,441
7,060
6,481.

10,886
3,890

16,057
10,102
6,258

s.
9-9

10-9
10-1
9-2
8-9

11-9
9-7

10-0
11-3

Totals 190,012190,012 41,478 I-1 94,243 9-9

Yearly Hate
of Salary. Remarks.

~nd—
Secretary and Treasurer
Assistant Secretary
Accountant
Assistant Accountant
Chief Clerk
Clerks, 8—1 at £320, I at £275, 1 at £260, 2 at £250,

2 at £135, 1 at £105
Typistes, 3—1 at £175, 2 at £165..
Temporary Typistes—3 at £135
Cadets—2 at £75
Advisory inspector

£
765
540
565
470
395

1,730

505
405
150
015

Architect's Branch.
1,046

420
345
480
145

Architect
Draughtsman
Foreman of Works
Temporary Draughtsmen, 2—1 at £255, 1 at £225 ..
Typiste

Total 8,576

I'aranaki—
Secretary
Accountant
Chief Clerk
Clerks, 4—1 at £140, 1 at £125, 1 at £120, 1 at £75 . .Attendance Officer
Caretaker and Storeman

470
295
275
460
308
200

Plus travelling-expenses.

Architect's Branch.
470

99
320
014

Plus travelling-expenses.Architect
Draughtsman
Workshop Foreman
Workshop Foremen, 2—1 at £312, 1 at £302

Total 3,571

.Vanganui—
Secretary 005 Includes £100 as Director of Manual

and Technical Instruction.
Assistant Secretary
Accountant
Agsistant Accountant
Senior Typiste
Typistes and Clerks, 4—1 at £150, 1 at £105, 1 at £85,

1 at £50

370
320
210
190
390

Plus travelling-expenses.Attendance Officer
Storeman

255
225

Architect's Branch.
575
209

1,190

Architect
Architect's Assistant
Foreman Joiner, £312 ; Foreman Carpenters, 2—1 at

£312, 1 at £280 ; Boreman Painter, £280

Total 4,599
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