Table F3.—Payments of Education Boards on account of Administration and Incidental Expenses of Schools, 1922.

				Administr	ation.	Incidental Expenses of Schools.	
Education Board.			Average Attendance.	Total Payments.	Amount per Head of Average Attendance.	Total Payments.	Amount per Head of Average Attendance.
				£	s.	£	s.
Auckland			55,465	10,663	3.8	27,462	9.9
Taranaki			10,011	2,914	5.8	5,441	10.9
Wanganui			15,137	3,661	4.8	7,666	10.1
Hawke's Bay		• • •	14,161	3,134	4.4	6.481	9.2
Wellington			24,286	5,708	4.7	10,886	8.9
Nelson			6,554	1,816	5.5	3,890	11.9
Canterbury			33,065	6,335	3.8	16,057	9.7
Otago			20,271	4,670	4.6	10,102	10.0
Southland		••	11,062	2,577	4.7	6,258	11.3
Totals			190,012	41,478	4.4	94,243	9.9

TABLE F4.—OFFICE STAFFS OF EDUCATION BOARDS AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 1922.

				Yearly Rate of Salary.	Remarks.
Auckland—			j	£	
Secretary and Treasurer		:		765	
Assistant Secretary				540	
Accountant				565	
Assistant Accountant				470	·
Chief Clerk				395	
Clerks, 8—1 at £320, 1				1,730	
Typistes, 3—1 at £175,	2 at £165 .			505	
Temporary Typistes—3	at £135 .			405	
Cadets—2 at £75				150	
Advisory Inspector				615	·
	ct's Branch.			1.040	
Architect	• • • •		• •	1,046	
Draughtsman			••	420	
Foreman of Works				$\begin{array}{c} 345 \\ 480 \end{array}$	
Temporary Draughtsme					
Typiste	• •	• ••	••	145	_
Total	••	• ••		8,576	
'aranaki— Secretary				470	
	••			295	
			• •	$\begin{array}{c} 295 \\ 275 \end{array}$	·
Chief Clerk Clerks, 4—1 at £140, 1 a	 .+ £195   a+ #		75	460	
		L120, 1 at L	!	308	Plus travelling-expenses.
Caretaker and Storeman				260	rius bravening-expenses.
	ct's Branch.				
Architect				470	Plus travelling-expenses.
Draughtsman				99	1
Workshop Foreman				320	
Workshop Foremen, 2-	-1 at £312,	1 at £302		614	
$\mathbf{Total}$	**	• • •		3,571	
Vanganui—					
Secretary	••	• • •	••	665	Includes £100 as Director of Manus and Technical Instruction.
Assistant Secretary				370	
Accountant	••			320	
Assistant Accountant				210	<u>'</u>
Senior Typiste				190	
Typistes and Clerks, 4-	-1 at £150, 1 1 at £50		at £85,	390	
Attendance Officer	1 40 250			255	Plus travelling-expenses.
Storeman				225	ride of working -oxponess.
Architec	et's Branch.				
Architect			]	575	
Architect's Assistant				209	
Foreman Joiner, £312; £312, 1 at £286; Foreman			2—1 at	1,190	
•	•				